
Plumbing Board members – 13 voting members, a quorum is seven 

Plumbing Board members – Jan. 21, 2025 (3-year term, three-term limit) 

 

Seats expiring 2025 Seats expiring 2026 

 
Karl Abrahamson (Secretary) CCAC Rep 

375 Jackson St., Ste 220, St. Paul, MN 55102 

651-266-9049 | karl.abrahamson@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

Position:  Municipal Plumbing Inspector – Metro 

Term one expires:  Dec. 31, 2025 

Ad hoc Storm Drainage Committee 

Secretary – 2024 UPC Ad hoc Rulemaking Committee 

 

Richard Becker (Board Chair)  

7710 Everest Lane N., Maple Grove, MN  55311 

651-357-4377 | richardb@steeneng.com 

Position:  Licensed Professional Engineer 

Term three expires:  Dec. 31, 2026 

Secretary – Ad hoc Storm Draining Committee 

Chair – 2024 UPC Ad hoc Rulemaking Committee 

Sam Arnold 

25229 230th Street, Preston, MN  55965 

507-951-8178 | sam@ualocal6.org 

Position:  Comm/Ind Journeyworker Plumber – Non-Metro 

Term two expires:  Dec. 31, 2025 

Kent Erickson (Vice Chair) 

113 Swan Lane, Mankato, MN  56001 

507-508-2467 | kerickson@mankatomn.gov 

Position:  Municipal Plumbing Inspector – Non-Metro 

Term three expires:  Dec. 31, 2026 

Bruce Pylkas 

420 Broadway Ave., St. Paul Park, MN  55071 

651-775-5006 | bpylkas@totalmech.com 

Position:  Comm/Ind Plumbing Contractor – Metro 

Term one expires:  Dec. 31, 2025 

Chair – Ad hoc Storm Drainage Committee 

Adam Johnson (formerly Herman)  

923 Park Dr., Belle Plaine, MN 56011 

612-328-0552 | adam.johnson@culliganwater.com 

Position:  Water Conditioning Contractor 

Term one expires:  Dec. 31, 2026 

 

Scott Stewart 

23830 Meadow Creek Drive, Loretto, MN  55357 

612-366-6084 | scott@stewartplumbinginc.net 

Position:  Residential Plumbing Contractor 

Term two expires:  Dec. 31, 2025 

Jonathan Lemke CCAC Alt 

2285 Steward Ave., St. Paul, MN  55116 

651-308-8426 | jonathan@plumbers34training.com  

Position:  Comm/Ind Journeyworker Plumber – Metro 

Term two expires:  Dec. 31, 2026 

Rick Wahlen 

42365 320th Street, Le Sueur MN  56058 

507-995-3656 | rwahlen@edenprairie.org 

Position:  Municipal Public Water Supply Sys Opr/Supt 

Term two expires:  Dec. 31, 2025 

Ad hoc Storm Drainage Committee 

Justin Parizek 

11340 Sandcastle Drive E., Woodbury MN  55129 

612-919-6128 | j.parizek@hotmail.com 

Position:  Residential Plumbing Journeyworker 

Term three expires:  Dec. 31, 2026 

2024 UPC Ad hoc Rulemaking Committee 
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Plumbing Board members – 13 voting members, a quorum is seven 

Seats expiring 2025 Seats expiring 2026 

Shane Willis 

3832 Major Ave. N., Robbinsdale, MN  55422 

612-229-7838 | bigssw@gmail.com 

Position:  Public member 

Term two expires:  Dec. 31/2025 

 
Philip Wood (formerly Dryke) 

4182 W. Pioneer Rd., Duluth, MN 55803 

218-269-7776 | philip.wood@jamarcompany.us   

Position:  Comm/Ind Plumbing Contractor – Non-Metro 

Term one expires:  Dec. 31, 2026 

 

Commissioner’s designee – no expiration Commissioner’s designee – no expiration 

Mike Westemeier – MN Dept. of Labor and Industry (DLI) 

651-284-5898 | michael.westemeier@state.mn.us 

Ad hoc Storm Drainage Committee 

2024 UPC Ad hoc Rulemaking Committee 

David Weum – MN. Dept. of Health (non-voting) 

651-201-4684 | david.weum@state.mn.us 

 

Board support Board support 

Adam Case, attorney to the board, DLI  

651-284-5202 | adam.case@state.mn.us  

Ken McGurran, back-up attorney to the board, DLI 

651-284-5164 | ken.mcgurran@state.mn.us   

Lyndy Logan, executive secretary, CCLD, DLI 

651-284-5912 | lyndy.logan@state.mn.us 

Hannah Mardaus, executive secretary, CCLD, DLI 

651-284-5850 | hannah.mardaus@state.mn.us 

Ad hoc Storm Drainage Surcharge Committee 

1. Karl Abrahamson 

2. Richard Becker (secretary) 

3. Bruce Pylkas (chair) 

4. Rich Wahlen 

5. Mike Westemeier 

2024 UPC ad hoc Rulemaking Committee 

1. Karl Abrahamson (secretary) 

2. Richard Becker (chair) 

3. Justin Parizek 

4. Mike Westemeier 
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